

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25725/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CMPMO No. 382/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

AMAR CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Seema Rewal, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he Court to Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave of t

file a withdraw the Special Leave Petition to enable the petitioners to

ion is, review petition before the High Court. The Special Leave Petit

accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master